| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)<br>OMB <u>No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office    |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |  |  |  |  |  |
| PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                              |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les)   | •  |  |  |  |  |
| Yiannis Marios Psimadas<br>Andeas Vasiliadis  | Name: SOCIETE BIC  |  |  |  |  |
| Spiros Gratsias   | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnieres                                 |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 01/16/2006  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger   | Other Control of the Control   |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Clichy Cedex   |  |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State:   |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Country: FrenceZip:92611   |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No                    |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,614  Additional numbers at  | B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?   Yes ✓ No                                    |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Cheryl L. Chadwick, Esguin:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                            |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Authorized to be charged by credit card                                  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                              |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: BIC Corporation, 500 BIC Drive  | Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |
| Officer Middless: 510 Ostbarmani san blo biss   | None required (government interest not affecting title)                  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Milford   | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |  |
| State: CT Zîp:06460   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date                         |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 203-783-2078  | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3101  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 203-783-2108  | Authorized User Name Cheryl L. Chadwick                                  |  |  |  |  |
| Emaîl Address: sandy.conlan@ticwodd.com   | Authorized: Oser Name <u>Onergrat, Onadwick</u>                          |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   | February 13, 2006  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Cheryl L. Chadwick  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  |  |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0403

TATOL

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, WE, Yiannis Marios PSIMADAS, Andreas VASILIADIS and Spiros GRATSIAS, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Greece, residing at; 51 Agiassou, Athens, Greece 152 35, 21 Kountourioton Street, Athens, Greece 152 33 and 39 Kresnas Street, Athens, Greece 113 63, are the inventors of the invention in Razor Unit Handle for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States |
|--|
| <ul> <li>which is executed on  □ even date herewith or □</li> <li>which is identified by Attorney docket no. BIC-082</li> <li>which was filed on 11/29/2005 Application No. 29/243,614</li> </ul>  |

and WHEREAS, SOCIÉTÉ BIC, organized under the laws of the Republic of France, and having a place of business at 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnières, 92611 Clichy Cedex, FRANCE, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reisst es and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derive 1 from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the power to those attorneys associated with Customer Number 29,626 as my attorneys, to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0404

| Date January 16th  | 2007  | <u>4</u>  |   |
|--|---|---|---|
| Date   |   | ınnis Marios Psimadas                               | L.S.  |
| State of CT  | 1. 1/   |   |   |
| State of County of New Auch SS.:   | mug or  |   |   |
| County of West Place (1)   | la de   | a de Carlo  |   |
| On Jan. 16  personally appeared Yiannis (                                    | 2006, before me, OUNOU  | a M. COLLON   | , Notary Public,  |
| me person(s) whose name(s) is su   | oncribed to the within instrumen  | it and acknowledged to n                            | ne that he/she/they executed the  |
| same in his/her/their authorized ca<br>entity upon behalf of which the per   | pacity(ies), and that by his/her/:  | their signature(s) on the i                         | instrument the person(s), or the  |
|  |   |   |   |
| WITNESS my hand and o  | M. Cerla  | _   |   |
| Xanara   | oliun Fyn, Jan. 31, 2010  | $\mathcal{L}_{-}$                                   |   |
|  | سسي   | # 2   |   |
| Date 1010 12 011/1 16+11   |   | dreas Vasiliadis                                    | L.S.  |
| State of CT  |   | VIII TEMENTE  |   |
| State of Or ) \$S.:  | Mulford o   |   |   |
| State of C1 )  County of New Harker)   |   | 101   |   |
| on <u>UUN-16</u> , 2   | CO6, before me. UMOVA   | - M. Colla  | Notary Public,  |
| personally appeared find reas<br>the person(s) whose name(s) is sub          | _ <i>\frac{\frac{Q_{\frac}}}}}}}}}}}} \endotintextinteq \textiteftion \frac{q_{\frac{Q_{\frac{q}}}}}}}}}}} \end{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q_{\frac{q}}}}}}}}}}}} \end{q_{\frac{q_{}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}} \end{q}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}</i> | y known to me on the bas<br>t and acknowledged to n | sis of satisfactory evidence to be<br>see that he/she/they executed the |
| same in his/her/their authorized car<br>entity upon behalf of which the per- | pacity(ies), and that by his/her/t  | heir signature(s) on the i                          | nstrument the person(s), or the   |
|  |   | ment.   |   |
| WITNESS my hand and o  |   |   |   |
|  | 1. Corla  |   |   |
| Date Ontary 16th   | niesion Evo. Jan. 31, 2010<br>, 2006  | vater   | L.S.  |
|  | Spir  | ros Gratsias  | <u> </u>  |
| State of CT  | auched  |   |   |
| County of New Hulen  | neeped of   | $\bigcirc$  | ,   |
|  | 006, before me. JanoWa  | · AA (an A  | /<br>//   |
| personally appeared Spice (=   | 71a + Sia C personali   | y known to me on the bas                            | Notary Public, is of satisfactory evidence to be                        |
| the person(s) whose name(s) is sub-<br>same in his/her/their authorized cap  | scribed to the within instrumen   | t and acknowledged to m                             | e that be/she/they executed the   |
| entity upon behalf of which the pers   | on(s) acted, executed the instru  | nent.   | istrument the person(s), or me  |
| WITNESS for hand and of  | ficial seal   |   |   |
|  | na lasta  |   |   |
| - Howard   | IN CHARL  | _   |   |
| My Com   | nission Exp. Jan. 31, 2010  |   |   |
|  | I   |   |   |

Docket No. BIC-082 以解除的他,提供的基本 「**RECORDED: 02/13/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0405**